

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Artisan Biscuits Ltd.

Manufacturer Address:

9 Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA

Product Name & Code:ABGB102 - GRATE BRITAIN SMOKED CHEESE CRACKERS
POUCH 45g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1926 / 458	n/a
Total Fat	16.8	n/a
Saturated	9.1	n/a
Carbohydrates	55.8	n/a
Sugar	1.2	n/a
Protein	19.8	n/a
Salt	4.2	n/a

Ingredient List

Wheat flour, Smoked Dorset Red Cheddar (with colour: Anatto) (34%) (milk), Palm / Rapeseed oils, Autolysed yeast, Sea salt, Raising agent (sodium bicarbonate)

Storage Information

Keep in a cool, dark place.

Store in an airtight container after opening.

May Contain Statements

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers

Country of Origin

CUK

Suitable for

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

BISCHOXIX08SGLRPC - Chocolate Chip Biscuits pack of 8 - Single (Retail Packed)

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1980/473	
Total Fat	24	
Saturated	12	
Carbohydrates	59	
Sugar	36	
Protein	4.0	
Salt	0.71	

Ingredient List

Self Raising Flour (100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Humectant (Glycerol)), Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Marvello Cake Margarine (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; Flavouring; Colour: Annatto, Curcumin), Callets **Milk** Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cocoa Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring, Cocoa Solids: 25 % minimum) (**Milk**)

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

Manufacturer name:

WALKER'S SHORTBREAD LTD

Manufacturer Address:

ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, AB389PD. EDGAR ROAD ELGIN, IV306YQ.

Product Name & Code:

1548W FESTIVE SHAPES SHORTBREAD

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/kcal	2211 kJ/529 kcal	1327 kJ/317 kcal
Total Fat	30.0 g	18.0 g
Saturated	18.7 g	11.2 g
Carbohydrates	58.2 g	34.9 g
Sugar	16.5 g	9.9 g
Protein	5.6 g	3.4 g
Salt	0.68 g	0.41 g

Ingredient List

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (32%), sugar, salt.

Storage Information

Cool and dry (ambient)

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts.

Country of Origin

Made in Scotland with butter from the UK and Ireland.

Suitable for

Vegetarians. Kosher.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

N/A

Manufacturer name:

Matthew Walker

Manufacturer Address:

On the Pack

Product Name & Code:

Classic Christmas Pudding - 956128

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1307/311	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	2.3	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	57.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	45.3	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	2.9	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.1	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Vine Fruits (34%) (Sultanas, Raisins), Sugar, Cider (14%), Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rum (5%), Palm Oil, Glace Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Humectant: Glycerine, Molasses, ALMONDS (2%), Brandy, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Water, Mixed Spice, Salt, Yeast.

Storage Information

Ambient (Cool/Dry)

May Contain Statements

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

May contain traces of nuts.

Country of Origin

Great Britain

Suitable for

Suitable for Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

New English Teas Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, CV5 6UR

Product Name & Code:

PC12 Premium EB Red 10 Teabag Carton

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	N/A	N/A
Total Fat	N/A	N/A
Saturated	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates	N/A	N/A
Sugar	N/A	N/A
Protein	N/A	N/A
Salt	N/A	N/A

Ingredient List

Tea

Storage Information

Store in a dry in a dry environment

May Contain Statements

N/A

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka/India

Suitable for

3yrs +

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Walkers Chocolates

Manufacturer Address:

Walker House, Brickfield Road, Haymills, Birmingham B25 8HE

Product Name & Code:

WALKERS CHOCOLATE MILK WHITE DARK CHOCOLATE

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per 40g serving</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2031kj/485kcal	812kj/194kcal
Total Fat	23.1g	9.2g
Saturated	13.1g	5.3g
Carbohydrates	65.2g	26.1g
Sugar	58.0g	23.2g
Protein	3.6g	1.4g
Salt	0.2g	0.08g

Ingredient List

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Oil, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Water, Condensed **Milk**, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, **Soya** Lecithin; Butter Oil (**Milk**), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavouring, Salt, Acid: (Citric Acid), Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates).

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Lanchester Wines

Manufacturer Address:

Greencroft Estate, Annfield Plain, Stanley DH9 7XP

Product Name & Code:

Water Stop Station Chardonnay 75cl 2021 Vintage

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per 125ml Glass</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.	93
Total Fat	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Click or tap here to enter text.

Storage Information

Click or tap here to enter text.

May Contain Statements

Sulphites

Country of Origin

Australia

Suitable forVegetarian
Vegan
Gluten Free**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Lanchester Wines

Manufacturer Address:

Greencroft Estate, Annfield Plain, Stanley DH9 7XP

Product Name & Code:

Water Stop Station Shiraz 75cl 2021 Vintage

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per 125ml Glass</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.	97
Total Fat	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	Click or tap here to enter text.	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Click or tap here to enter text.

Storage Information

Click or tap here to enter text.

May Contain StatementsSulphites
Milk**Country of Origin**

Australia

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Hames Chocolates Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

Hawthorn Road, Skegness, PE25 3TD

Product Name & Code:

80g Orange Infusion Bar – PH007

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2290/548	
Total Fat	32.7	
Saturated	19.8	
Carbohydrates	54.7	
Sugar	52.3	
Protein	7.5	
Salt	0.23	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin

Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 18% min

Storage Information

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment. Recommended Storage Temperature: 15 - 20° C.

May Contain Statements

May Contain Nuts

Country of Origin

GB

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Medium Cut Orange Marmalade 8802-01

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1090kj/257kcal	
Total Fat	0	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	64.2	
Sugar	63.3	
Protein	0.3	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Water, Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Orange Oil.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Strawberry Jam 8804-01

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1124kj/265kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	65.8	
Sugar	65.6	
Protein	0.4	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin,
Lemon Juice.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened.

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella TOBM12x95

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2148/513	2040.6/487.4
Total Fat	24.4	23.2
Saturated	5.8	5.5
Carbohydrates	65.9	62.6
Sugar	3.3	3.1
Protein	7.5	7.1
Salt	1.7	1.6

Ingredient List

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Sour Cream (**Milk**), Dried Skimmed Milk (**Milk**), Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (**Milk**), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements

None

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Gluten free diets
Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging